## FRAMEWORK CONTRACT TENDER NOTICE

## TEHSIL HEADQUARTER HOSPITL MIAN CHANNU (FOR THE YEAR 2022-23) PROCUREMENT OF FRAME WORK TENDER OF DIALYSIS ITEMS FOR THE YEAR 2022-23.

The Medical Superintendent THQ Hospital Mian Channu invites sealed bids from interested firms/agencies of repute with financially sound background involved in running institutional Pharmacy business/Chain of Pharmacies/Distributors/Wholesaler having a valid Retail drug sale license for supply of drugs/medicines/surgical Disposables, registered with sales tax & income tax department for contract of Dialysis Items for the year 2022-23.Non-prequalified firms will be considered only if no prequalified firm participates in the bidding process.

Interested bidders may get the bidding documents from the office of the Procurement Officer of this Hospital on submission of written application on their letter head along with payment of **non-refundable fee of Rs. 1,000/-** (one thousand only) during working hours soon after publication of this framework tender as per following notified schedule.

Tender	Description of Items	Estimated	Bid Security (2%	Date & Time of	Date & time
No.		Value	of the Estimated	Submission of	of opening of
			Value)	tender/bid (Last	Tender / Bid
				date of submission	
				of tender)	
17/2022	PROCUREMENT	6. 2 million	124,000/-RS	10.06.2023 till	10.06.2023 till
	OF FRAME WORK			11:00AM	11:30AM
	TENDER OF				
	DIALYSIS ITEMS				
	FOR THE YEAR				
	2022-23.				

Place of Submission of Bid: Office of the Procurement Officer, THQ Hospital, Mian Channu

- 1. Copy of Bidding Documents can also be obtained for information at <a href="www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk">www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk</a>.
- 2. Bidding shall be conducted through Open Competitive Bidding (Single Stage-Two Envelope) procedures specified in the Punjab Procurement Rules PPRA 2014 (amended to date), and is open to all eligible bidders as defined in the bidding document.
- 3. Bidding Documents must be accompanied by a Bid Security valid for 120 days in the form of CDR, Pay Order, Demand Draft, from a Scheduled Bank of Pakistan.
- 4. Bids which are incomplete, un-sealed, un-satisfied and un-stamped or not in accordance with the specified rules/mode will not be considered.
- 5. The bidders are requested to give their best and final prices as no negotiations are expected as per PPRA Rules.
- 6. Taxes will be deducted as per applicable government rules.
- 7. The detail terms & conditions may be seen in the bidding documents on PPRA Website <a href="www.ppra.punjab.com.pk">www.ppra.punjab.com.pk</a>.
- 8. Last date of tender sale is 10.06.2023 till 10:30 AM.
- 9. All the Procuring Process shall be governed by Punjab Procurement Rules 2014 (Amended up to date).

THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT
THQ HOSPITAL MIAN CHANNU
GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB
Tel: 0652660942